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DFILE NL-01-11-PEO-25-116A 1H.als
COMNT NL-01/11/PEO/25/116A 1H NMR CDC
DATIM Mon Dec 19 16:29:25 2011
OBNUC 1H
EXMOD NON
OBFRQ       399.65 MHz
OBSET       124.00 KHz
OBFIN     10500.00 Hz
POINT        65536
FREQU      7992.01 Hz
SCANS           16
ACQTM       8.2002 sec
PD       3.0000 sec
PW1         5.60 usec
IRNUC 1H
CTEMP         24.1 c
SLVNT CDCL3
EXREF         0.00 ppm
BF         2.00 Hz
RGAIN           13
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    Mon Dec 19 16:29:25 2011
    PEAK 12
    MXINT 199.0044098
    RESOL 0.1219484 HZ
    RESOL 0.0003050 PPM
    EXREF 0.0000000 PPM
    OBS -7943.96 HZ
    ABOBS 399784.5000000 KHZ
    NGAIN 1
    COMNT  NL-01/11/PEO/25/116A 1H NMR CDCl3       

NO. PPM INT(%) FREQU(HZ) J(HZ)  POSITION BAR GRAPH
1 7.36938 14.49987 2946.151 ------ 24796 ++
2 7.34864 15.48123 2937.858 8.292 24864 +++
3 7.01493 5.61652 2804.447 133.412 25958 +
4 6.97436 10.14140 2788.227 16.219 26091 ++
5 6.87980 10.51332 2750.423 37.804 26401 ++
6 6.83923 6.52349 2734.204 16.219 26534 +
7 6.80903 15.36498 2722.131 12.073 26633 +++
8 6.78859 14.28364 2713.961 8.171 26700 ++
9 6.64523 24.74463 2656.645 57.316 27170 ++++

10 6.38350 11.50096 2552.013 104.632 28028 ++
11 5.71395 4.01244 2284.337 267.677 30223
12 3.80198 100.00000 1519.964 764.372 36491 +++++++++++++++++++


